

## **Tabulation of Bids**

REL 23-R0314.02 - Village of Thornton - 2023 CDBG Street Resurfacing Project

| Local Public Agency: | Village of Thornton |
|----------------------|---------------------|
| County:              |                     |

Estimate: \$353,843.85

Section:

Date: 7/31/2024 Time: 10:06 a.m. (Indianwood Drive - Chicago Rd to Arrowhead Dr) CDBG No. 2306-027

Attended By: Steven Kaminsky, PE, Village Engineer

|          |   |       |        | Name of Bidder:                 |             | Gallagher Asphalt Corp. |             | D. Construction, Inc. |             |
|----------|---|-------|--------|---------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|
|          |   |       |        | Address of Bidder:              |             | 18100 S. Indiana Avenue |             | 1488 S. Broadway      |             |
|          |   |       |        |                                 |             |                         |             |                       |             |
|          |   |       |        |                                 |             | Thornton, IL 60476      |             | Coal City, IL 60416   |             |
|          |   |       |        | Approved Engineer's<br>Estimate |             |                         |             |                       |             |
| Item No. | Item Description  | Unit  | QTY    | Unit Price                      | Total       | Unit Cost               | Total       | Unit Cost             | Total       |
| 20200100 | EARTH EXCAVATION  | CU YD | 5      | \$5.00                          | \$25.00     | \$77.00                 | \$385.00    | \$500.00              | \$2,500.00  |
| 21101615 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"                           | SQ YD | 240    | \$15.00                         | \$3,600.00  | \$0.01                  | \$2.40      | \$3.30                | \$792.00    |
| 25100630 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET                                 | SQ YD | 240    | \$4.00                          | \$960.00    | \$0.01                  | \$2.40      | \$22.00               | \$5,280.00  |
| 35101600 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"                        | SQ YD | 235    | \$9.00                          | \$2,115.00  | \$5.45                  | \$1,280.75  | \$5.50                | \$1,292.50  |
| 40600290 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)                        | POUND | 8,035  | \$0.01                          | \$80.35     | \$0.01                  | \$80.35     | \$0.01                | \$80.35     |
| 40600982 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT<br>JOINT         | SQ YD | 70     | \$18.00                         | \$1,260.00  | \$16.00                 | \$1,120.00  | \$0.01                | \$0.70      |
| 40600625 | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50                   | TON   | 670    | \$115.00                        | \$77,050.00 | \$96.00                 | \$64,320.00 | \$86.00               | \$57,620.00 |
| 40604060 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX<br>"D", N50 | TON   | 1,000  | \$95.00                         | \$95,000.00 | \$78.00                 | \$78,000.00 | \$79.00               | \$79,000.00 |
| 42300300 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY<br>PAVEMENT, 7 INCH   | SQ YD | 90     | \$110.00                        | \$9,900.00  | \$110.00                | \$9,900.00  | \$126.50              | \$11,385.00 |
| 42400200 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5                     | SQ FT | 715    | \$12.00                         | \$8,580.00  | \$12.50                 | \$8,937.50  | \$18.15               | \$12,977.25 |
| 42400800 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS                                     | SQ FT | 90     | \$35.00                         | \$3,150.00  | \$34.00                 | \$3,060.00  | \$55.00               | \$4,950.00  |
| 44000158 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"                 | SQ YD | 11,905 | \$3.45                          | \$41,072.25 | \$2.30                  | \$27,381.50 | \$2.90                | \$34,524.50 |
| 44000200 | DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL                               | SQ YD | 155    | \$25.00                         | \$3,875.00  | \$30.00                 | \$4,650.00  | \$20.00               | \$3,100.00  |
| 44000500 | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL                     | FOOT  | 940    | \$15.00                         | \$14,100.00 | \$16.00                 | \$15,040.00 | \$15.40               | \$14,476.00 |
| 44000600 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL  | SQ FT | 645    | \$3.75                          | \$2,418.75  | \$3.50                  | \$2,257.50  | \$6.60                | \$4,257.00  |
| 60266600 | VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED                              | EACH  | 1      | \$450.00                        | \$450.00    | \$290.00                | \$290.00    | \$550.00              | \$550.00    |
| 60406000 | FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID                       | EACH  | 7      | \$500.00                        | \$3,500.00  | \$510.00                | \$3,570.00  | \$880.00              | \$6,160.00  |
| 78000400 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"                | FOOT  | 325    | \$1.50                          | \$487.50    | \$5.50                  | \$1,787.50  | \$5.78                | \$1,878.50  |

|          |  |       |     | Name of Bidder:<br>Address of Bidder: |              | Gallagher Asp           | halt Corp.  | D. Construction, Inc. |             |
|----------|--|-------|-----|---------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|
|          |  |       |     |                                       |              | 18100 S. Indiana Avenue |             | 1488 S. Broadway      |             |
|          |  |       |     |                                       |              | Thornton, IL 60476      |             |                       |             |
| _        |  |       |     |                                       |              |                         |             | Coal City, IL 60416   |             |
| 78000650 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"            | FOOT  | 125 | \$2.00                                | \$250.00     | \$13.00                 | \$1,625.00  | \$13.75               | \$1,718.75  |
| R5001013 | SEEDING, SPECIAL                                     | SQ YD | 240 | \$3.00                                | \$720.00     | \$0.01                  | \$2.40      | \$2.20                | \$528.00    |
| R6001014 | CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH                              | SQ YD | 235 | \$100.00                              | \$23,500.00  | \$78.00                 | \$18,330.00 | \$65.00               | \$15,275.00 |
| R6005005 | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER<br>REPLACEMENT           | FOOT  | 940 | \$50.00                               | \$47,000.00  | \$46.00                 | \$43,240.00 | \$49.50               | \$46,530.00 |
| Z0004514 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"                | SQ YD | 65  | \$50.00                               | \$3,250.00   | \$57.00                 | \$3,705.00  | \$30.00               | \$1,950.00  |
| Z0017400 | DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE<br>ADJUSTED      | EACH  | 20  | \$500.00                              | \$10,000.00  | \$420.00                | \$8,400.00  | \$550.00              | \$11,000.00 |
| Z0017700 | DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE<br>RECONSTRUCTED | EACH  | 1   | \$1,500.00                            | \$1,500.00   | \$1,200.00              | \$1,200.00  | \$1,650.00            | \$1,650.00  |
|          |  |       |     | TOTAL:                                | \$353,843.85 | \$298,567.30            |             | \$319,475.55          |             |